
TRANSCONTINENTAL GAS PIPE LINE COMPANY, LLC
SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL  PLAN

REGIONAL ENERGY ACCESS EXPANSION PROJECT
COMPRESSOR STATION 200

EAST WHITELAND TOWNSHIP, CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

APRIL 2021
REVISED MARCH 2022

RECEIVING WATERS
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VALLEY CREEK (EAST)* EV, MF N/A
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PROJECT OWNER/APPLICANT

TRANSCONTINENTAL GAS PIPE LINE COMPANY, LLC
PARK PLACE CORPORATE CENTER TWO,
2800 POST OAK BLVD, LEVEL 11
HOUSTON, TX 77056
CONTACT: JOSEPH DEAN, MANAGER PERMITTING

PLAN PREPARER / ENGINEER

WHM CONSULTING, LLC
366 WALKER DRIVE SUITE 300
STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801
PH:    (814) 689-1650 
CONTACT: RYAN NELSON, PROJECT MANAGER

BAI GROUP, LLC.
366 WALKER DRIVE SUITE 300
STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801
PH:   (814) 238-2060
CONTACT: PATRICK WOZINSKI, P.E. PROJECT ENGINEER

Callbefore you dig.
1-800-242-1776 or

PENNSYLVANIA ACT 287 (1974) AS AMENDED BY
PENNSYLVANIA LESS THAN THREE (3) WORKING
DAYS AND NO MORE THAN (10) WORKING DAYS
NOTICE TO UTILITIES BEFORE YOU EXCAVATE,
DRILL, BLAST OR DEMOLISH.
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PROJECT INFORMATION

ESCP PERMIT BOUNDARY: 20.28 Ac.

LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE: 3.16 Ac.

E&S BMP LEGEND

DESCRIPTION SYMBOL SHEET
NUMBER

CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE CE 7
TYPICAL SOIL STOCKPILE TTS 6
COMPOST FILTER SOCK CFS 6
GRAVEL PAD 7
COMPOST SOCK CONCRETE WASHOUT INSTALLATION CW 6
INFILTRATION BERM IB 6
TRENCH DRAIN TD 7
ROCK FILTER OUTLET RFO 7

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

TRANSCONTINENTAL GAS PIPE LINE COMPANY, LLC (TRANSCO), INDIRECTLY
OWNED BY THE WILLIAMS COMPANIES, INC. (WILLIAMS) IS SEEKING
AUTHORIZATION FROM THE FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION (FERC)
UNDER SECTION 7(C) OF THE NATURAL GAS ACT AND PART 157 OF THE
COMMISSIONS REGULATIONS, TO CONSTRUCT, OWN, OPERATE, AND MAINTAIN
THE PROPOSED PROJECT FACILITIES ASSOCIATED WITH THE REGIONAL ENERGY
ACCESS EXPANSION PROJECT (PROJECT). THE PROJECT IS AN EXPANSION OF
TRANSCO'S EXISTING NATURAL GAS TRANSMISSION SYSTEM THAT WILL ENABLE
TRANSCO TO PROVIDE AN INCREMENTAL 829,400 DEKATHERMS PER DAY (DTH/D)
OF YEAR-ROUND FIRM TRANSPORTATION CAPACITY FROM THE MARCELLUS SHALE
PRODUCTION AREA IN NORTHEASTERN PENNSYLVANIA (PA) TO MULTIPLE
DELIVERY POINTS ALONG TRANSCO'S LEIDY LINE IN PA, TRANSCO'S MAINLINE AT
THE STATION 210 ZONE 6 POOLING POINT IN MERCER COUNTY, NEW JERSEY (NJ)
AND MULTIPLE DELIVERY POINTS  IN TRANSCO'S ZONE 6 IN NJ, PA, AND MARYLAND
(MD).
THE EXISTING COMPRESSOR STATION 200 COMPONENT OF THE PROJECT IS
LOCATED IN EAST WHITELAND TOWNSHIP, CHESTER COUNTY. PROPOSED ARE
COMPRESSOR STATION MODIFICATIONS TO CONNECT THE EXISTING TRANSCO
MAINLINE A INTO SUCTION TO SUPPORT SOUTH FLOW.
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EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION NOTES:

1. SHEET FLOW SHALL BE MAINTAINED TO THE COMPOST FILTER
SOCKS. IF CONCENTRATED FLOW/OVERTOPPING OCCURS, A
ROCK FILTER OUTLET SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE POINT OF
CONCENTRATION/OVERTOPPING.

2. COMPOST FILTER SOCK LAYOUT MAY BE FIELD ADJUSTED TO
CONFORM TO ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS PROVIDED THE INTENT
OF THE DESIGN IS MAINTAINED.
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TABLE 11.3

Plant Tolerances of Soil Limitation Factors

Species Growth
Habit1

Tolerates Minimum Seed Specifications3

Wet
Soil

Dry
Site

Low
Fertility

Acid Soil
(Ph 5-5.5)2

Purity
(%)

Ready
Germ

(%)

Hard
Seed
(%)

Total
Germ

(%)

Seeds/lb
(1,000s)

Deertongue
Weeping lovegrass

bunch
bunch

yes
no

yes
yes

yes
yes

yes
yes

95
97

75
75

75
75

250
1,500

Switchgrass4
Big bluestem

bunch
bunch

yes
no

yes
yes

yes
yes

yes
yes

(60 PLS)
(60 PLS)

390
150

Cool-Season Grasses

Redtop sod yes yes yes yes 92 80 80 5,000

Fine fescues
Perennial ryegrass

sod
bunch

no
yes

no
no

yes
no

no
no

95
95

80
85

80
85

400
227

Annual ryegrass
Kentucky bluegrass

bunch
sod

yes
no

no
no

yes
no

no
no

95
85

85
75

85
75

227
2,200

Reed canarygrass
Orchardgrass

sod
bunch

yes
yes

yes
yes

yes
yes

no
yes

95
95

70
80

70
80

520
654

Timothy
Smooth bromegrass

bunch
sod

yes
no

no
yes

yes
yes

yes
no

95
95

80
80

80
80

1,230
136

Legumes5

Birdsfoot trefoil6 bunch yes no yes yes 98 60 20 80 400

Flatpea
Serecia lespedeza

sod
bunch

no
no

no
yes

yes
yes

yes
yes

98
98

55
60

20
20

75
80

10
335

Cereals

Winter wheat
Winter rye

bunch
bunch

no
no

no
no

no
yes

no
yes

98
98

85
85

85
85

15
18

Spring oats
Sundangrass

bunch
bunch

no
no

no
yes

no
no

no
no

98
98

85
85

85
85

13
55

Japanese millet bunch yes no yes yes 98 80 80 155

ERNST RIPARIAN BUFFER MIX - ERNMX 178

PERCENTAGE OF
MIX COMPOSITION SCIENTIFIC NAME COMMON NAME

30.0% PANICUM CLANDESTINUM DEERTONGUE

20.0% ELYMUS VIRGINICUS VIRGINIA WILDRYE

11.8% ANDROPOGON GERARDII BIG BLUESTEM

10.5% SORGHASTRUM NUTANS INDIANAGRASS

5.0% PANICUM VIRGATUM SWITCHGRASS

4.0% CHAMAECRISTA FASCICULATA PARTRIDGE PEA

4.0% VERBENA HASTATA BLUE VERVAIN

3.0% JUNCUS EFFUSUS SOFT RUSH

3.0% RUDBECKIA HIRTA BLACKEYED SUSAN

2.0% HELIOPSIS HELIANTHOIDES OXEYE SUNFLOWER

1.0% ASCLEPIAS INCARNATA SWAMP MILKWEED

0.7% ASTER NOVAE-ANGLIAE NEW ENGLAND ASTER

0.7% ASTER UMBELLATUS FLAT TOPPED WHITE ASTER

0.7% EUPATORIUM PERFOLIATUM BONESET

0.5% AGRO  STIS PERENNANS AUTUMN BENTGRASS

0.5% HELENIUM AUTUMNALE COMMON SNEEZEWEED

0.5% MO NARDA FISTULOSA WILD BERGAMOT

0.5% VERNO NIA NO VEBO RACENSIS NEW YORK IRONWEED

0.4% PYCNANTHEMUM TENUIFOLIUM NARROWLEAF MOUNTAINMINT

0.4% SOLIDAGO PATULA ROUGHLEAF GOLDENROD

0.3% EUPATORIUM FISTULOSUM JOE PYE WEED

0.3% LOBELIA SIPHILITICA GREAT BLUE LOBELIA

0.2% ASTER PUNICUES PURPLESTEM ASTER
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PLANTING NOTES:
ALL PLANTS SHALL BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE ACCEPTABLE STANDARDS OF THE TRADE AND UNDER THE SUPERVISION
OF A LANDSCAPE PROFESSIONAL WITH SUITABLE PRACTICAL FIELD EXPERIENCE IN PLANT INSTALLATION PROJECTS. ALL PLANT
MATERIALS SHALL BE NURSERY GROWN AND SHALL BE GUARANTEED TO BE TRUE TO NAME AND HEALTHY UPON DELIVERY. ANY
SUBSTITUTIONS BASED UPON AVAILABILITY OR SITE CONDITIONS MUST BE APPROVED BY A PROFESSIONAL WITH EXPERIENCE
IN TREE AND SHRUB PLANTING DESIGN.
                             
SHRUBS SHALL BE PLANTED BY DIGGING A HOLE TWICE THE SIZE OF THE WIDTH OF THE ROOTBALL DOWN INTO THE
SUBSTRATE AT THE POINT OF INSTALLATION. IF THE PLANT IS IN A PLASTIC CONTAINER, THIS SHALL BE CAREFULLY REMOVED
TO KEEP THE ROOTBALL INTACT. AFTER PLANTING, THE AREA SHOULD BE BACKFILLED AND WATERED. SHRUBS MAY BE
PROVIDED WITH SUPPORT STAKES IF THIS IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE INSTALLER.

TABLE 11.4

Recommended Seed Mixtures

Mixture
Number Species

Seeding Rate-Pure Live Seed1

Most Sites Adverse Sites

1 2
Spring oats (spring), or
Annual ryegrass (spring or fall), or
Winter Wheat (fall), or
Winter rye (fall)

64
10
90
56

96
15

120
112

2 3

Fine fescue, or
Kentucky bluegrass, plus
Redtop4, or
Perennial ryegrass

35
25
3

15

40
30
3

20

11 Deertongue, plus
Birdsfoot trefoil

15
6

20
10

12 5
Switchgrass, or
big Bluestem, plus
Birdsfoot trefoil

15
15
6

20
20
10

13
Orchardgrass, plus
Smooth bromegrass, plus
Birdsfoot trefoil

20
25
6

30
35
10

3 Birdsfoot trefoil, plus
Tall fescue

6
30

10
35



6

DETAILS

SHEET

OF

03/31/21

1232813 26-1000-70-28-D

PW

RJN

DRV 03/31/21

SHEET

OF
DRAWING
NUMBER:

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION:

ISSUED FOR BID:

SHEET

OF

SCALE:DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

APPROVED BY:

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

NO. DATE BY W.O. NO. CHK. APP.DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

WO:

REVISION:

RID:

TRANSCONTINENTAL GAS PIPE LINE COMPANY, LLC
REGIONAL ENERGY ACCESS EXPANSION PROJECT -

COMPRESSOR STATION 200
SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN

EAST WHITELAND TWP., CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

7305

03/31/21

REVISED PER PADEP COMMENTS.1 06/29/21 RHM
RESPONSE TO PADEP TECHNICAL DEFICIENCY LETTER2 03/01/22 RHM
REVISED PER PADEP COMMENTS.1 06/29/21 RHM
RESPONSE TO PADEP TECHNICAL DEFICIENCY LETTER2 03/01/22 RHM



7

DETAILS

SHEET

OF

03/31/21

1232813 26-1000-70-28-D

PW

RJN

DRV 03/31/21

SHEET

OF
DRAWING
NUMBER:

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION:

ISSUED FOR BID:

SHEET

OF

SCALE:DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

APPROVED BY:

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

NO. DATE BY W.O. NO. CHK. APP.DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

WO:

REVISION:

RID:

TRANSCONTINENTAL GAS PIPE LINE COMPANY, LLC
REGIONAL ENERGY ACCESS EXPANSION PROJECT -

COMPRESSOR STATION 200
SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN

EAST WHITELAND TWP., CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

7305

03/31/21

REVISED PER PADEP COMMENTS.1 06/29/21 RHM
RESPONSE TO PADEP TECHNICAL DEFICIENCY LETTER2 03/01/22 RHM
REVISED PER PADEP COMMENTS.1 06/29/21 RHM
RESPONSE TO PADEP TECHNICAL DEFICIENCY LETTER2 03/01/22 RHM


